Six-month periods ended
30 June

Changes
over the

same
period of

the

2013 2012
preceding

year

Items 1
RMB

million
RMB

million (%)

Basic earnings per share (RMB) 0.262 0.217 20.7
Diluted earnings per share (RMB) 0.246 0.209 17.7
Net assets per share (RMB) 4.664 4.527 3.0

Return on capital employed (%) 2
3.88 3.65

0.23
percentage

points

1:

Edgar Filing: DELUXE CORP - Form 10-Q

66

Total share capital of Sinopec Corp. as of 30 June 2013 has increased as a result of issuance of H
share, bonus issues of shares and capitalisation of share premium to all shareholders and
conversion of the A share Convertible Bonds during the first half of 2013. The data of 2012 have
been retrospectively adjusted in accordance with IFRS.

2: Return on capital employed=operating profit×(1-income tax rate)/capital employed

5

Edgar Filing: DELUXE CORP - Form 10-Q

67

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDINGS OF PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS

1 CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL OF SINOPEC CORP. Unit: shares

Before Change Increase/Decrease After Change
Number of

shares
Percentage

(%)
New shares

issued
Bonus
issued

Conversion
from reserve Others Sub-total Number of shares

Percentage
(%)

RMB
ordinary
shares 70,039,798,886 80.67 — 14,007,974,817 7,003,987,408 78,261 21,012,040,486 91,051,839,372 78.11
Foreign
shares listed
domestically — — — — — — — — —
Foreign
shares listed
overseas 16,780,488,000 19.33 2,845,234,000 3,925,144,400 1,962,572,200 — 8,732,950,600 25,513,438,600 21.89
Others — — — — — — — — —
Total Shares 86,820,286,886 100 2,845,234,000 17,933,119,217 8,966,559,608 78,261 29,744,991,086 116,565,277,972 100

2 NUMBER OF SHAREHOLDERS AND SHAREHOLDINGS OF PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS
As at 30 June 2013, there were a total of 706,422 shareholders of Sinopec Corp., of which 699,868 were holders of
A shares and 6,554 were holders of H shares. The public float of Sinopec Corp. satisfied the minimum
requirements under the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited
(the “Hong Kong Listing Rules”).

(1) Top ten shareholders Unit: shares

Name of Shareholders
Nature of
shareholders

As a
percentage

of total
shares

at the end
of the

reporting
period %

Total shares
held at the end